

8

SLP(C)No. 8255 OF 2001  
ITEM No.51

Court No.10

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8255/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2001 in OSA 131/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SCOTTS ENGINEERING, BANGALORE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH P. SURANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and Appln. for Intervention/Impleadment and office report)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dipanker Gupta, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.,  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.,  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.,  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.,  
Mr. Arunabh Choudhari, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Let this matter stand over for two weeks and the  
other SLPs Dairy Nos.19532-19533/2001 be tagged on.

Let the application for intervention/impleadment be  
taken up on the next date of hearing.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar