

JITEM No.IA
(For judgment)

Court No.5

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.8505/2001

SCOTTS ENGINEERING, BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH P. SURANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH

C.A.NOS.8506 AND 8507 OF 2001

Date : 26/02/2008 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.
C.A.NOS.8505 OF 2001

This appeal is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. The order of the High Court is set aside. The Decree of Single Judge is restored. No costs.

C.A.NOS.8506 AND 8507 OF 2001

In view of the order passed in C.A.No.8505/2001 these appeals are dismissed. No costs.

The money deposited by the appellant and lying in the High Court may be refunded.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)